
ISLAMI BANK BANGLADESH LIMITED 
OPERATIONS WING, ENGINEERING DIVISION,  

Procurement of Computer Hardware and Accessories Department, 

Head Office, Yousuf Chamber (9th Floor), 
20, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka – 1000. 

 

NOTICE: Inviting Tender for supply and installation of IP Phone, IP Video Phone and Video conferencing 
unit for different branches/offices of IBBL. 

 

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited from reputed Companies/ Manufacturers / Local Agents / 
Distributors for supply and installation of IP Phone, IP Video Phone and Video conferencing unit for different branches/offices of 
IBBL. 
Brief specification of the items is as under: 

SL. 

No. 
Description of Items Features 

Quantity 

for each 

01 Cisco Unified IP Phone 7821 or equivalent 
any reputed brand.  
 
Power adapter & power cord. 
One year hardware replacement warranty 
(replacement time 2-days from claim date). 
License for Cisco Unified Communication 
Manager 10.0 or later. 

Display: 4 line text display. 
Speaker Phone: Full-duplex speakerphone allows 
flexibility in placing and receiving calls. 
Ethernet Switch: to have a 10/100BASE-T or 
a10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet connection through 
two RJ-45 ports, one for the LAN connection and the 
other for a downstream Ethernet device connection 
like a PC 
Codec Support: G.711a/μ, G.722, G.729a, iLBC 
Following phone features should be available 
  Call waiting, call transfer, conference 
  Hold, mute,  auto-answer, redial  
   Volume adjustment option  
 

1000 
Nos. 

(approx.) 

02 Cisco Unified IP Video Phone 8945 or 
equivalent any reputed brand.  
 
Power adapter & power cord. 

USB type Cisco Unified Video camera for 8945. 
1-year hardware replacement warranty 
(replacement time 3-days from claim date ) 
License for Cisco Unified Communication 
Manager 10 or later 

Graphical display: The phone delivers a 5-inch (10-
cm) graphical TFT color display, 24-bit color depth, 
VGA (640 x 480 effective pixel) resolution, and 
backlighting. 

Speaker Phone: Full-duplex speakerphone with 
high-definition voice support for handset, headset and 
speaker allows for flexibility in placing and receiving 
calls. 
Ethernet Switch: The phone has a 
10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet connection through two 
RJ-45 ports, one for the LAN connection and the other 
for connecting a downstream Ethernet device such as 
a PC. 
Codec Support: G.711a, G.711u, G.729a, G.729ab, 
G.722, and Internet Low Bitrate (iLBC) audio 
compression codecs are supported. 

23 Nos. 

03 Cisco TelePresenceSX10 Quick Set 
 
Power adapter & power cord 

1-year hardware replacement warranty 
(replacement time 3 days from claim date) 
Tele presence License for Cisco Unified 
Communication Manager 10 or later 
 

Graphical definition up to 1080p30 with content 
sharing at WXGAp5 
Wide - angle 83°horizontal FOV with 5x zoom 

Ready-to-use unit with Power over Ethernet  
PoE) 
Sound :Integrated microphone Energy efficient with 
low consumption (EU Class B) 
Others :Registers with Cisco Unified Communications 
Manager ( UCM) and Cisco TelePresence Video 
Communication Server (VCS) 
Minimum bandwidth for resolution/frame rate: a) 
720p30 from 768 kbps b)1080p30 from 1472kbps. 

1 Set 

 Professional Service 
 
 

All IP phones need to register with the existing Cisco 
Communications Manager version 10 or later. All 
Video phones will be part of the existing Tele-
presence MCU 4501 and Cisco Unified 
Communications Manager 
Technical Support for 1-year for the delivered items. 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

Details specification mentioned in the Tender document. 
 

Terms and Conditions    
01. The intending Bidders have to apply in their letter head pad and must submit documentary evidence like VAT 

registration Certificate, Trade License, Certificate of manufacturer/ Manufacturer Authorisation Form (MAF) local 
agent of the mentioned items in support of their past experience and specialization in the field. On being satisfied 

with documents submitted by the applicant, Tender document will be sold to the intending Bidders from ED, 

HO, IBBL, Yousuf Chamber (9th Floor), 20, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka – 1000 during office hours from 15-02-
2015 to 01-03-2015 upon payment of Tk.5,000.00 (Taka Five thousand) only in cash (non refundable). No 

Tender document will be issued/ received by mail.  
02. Tenders will be received at the office of the undersigned up to 2:00 P.M. on 02-03-2015 and Technical offers 

will be opened at 2.30 P.M. on the same day i.e. 02-03-2015 at same place in presence of the Bidders who 

may like to attend the Tender opening.   
03. 2.5% (Two point five percent) of the total Tender amount must be submitted along with the Tender as earnest 

money in favor of Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any scheduled Bank 
of Bangladesh preferably from Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited without whom the Tender shall be rejected 

outright. 
04. Islami Bank Bangladesh Ltd. reserves the right to accept any Tenders and reject any or all Tenders without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited is not bound to purchase the item from the 

lowest bidder. 

 
 
 

Senior Vice President  
 

 
 


